Client Code: ERIXL.001L

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name: EATON LEONARD ROBOLIX, INC. Address: 1391 Specialty Drive, Suite A City: Vista State: CA ZIP: 92083	
EAGLE PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES INC.			
() Individual () Association () Other:	() General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation of: Ontario, Canada	() Individual () Association () Other:	() General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation of: State of California
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes () No (X) N/A Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No	
Nature of conveyance:			
(X) Assignment () Merger	Security Agreement Change of Name	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): a. Trademark Application No(s):	
() Other:	an and the second		
Execution Date: (List as i signatures)	ın section 1 if multiple	ļ	
April 27, 2006		 b. Trademark Registration No(s): 1066613, 1113462 and 1660617 	
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic 3	cations and registrations involved:
Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502		T T 1-15 (07-057-1-15)	I/5\\. @a@@
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$120 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Frederick S. Berretta Name of Person Signing Signature 5/1/06 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			
Decuments transmitted via Eassimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to			

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

2567110:050106

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent and Trademark Assignment") is made by EAGLE PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario ("Assignor"), by its court appointed receiver, Isca Financial Services to EATON LEONARD ROBOLIX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order of the Ontario Superior Court of Justice dated April 10, 2006, Isca Financial Services was appointed receiver of all of the assets, property and undertaking of Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain confidential Settlement Agreement and Release of All Claims and Rights, dated as of April 27, 2006, by and among EAGLE PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.; EAGLE TECHNOLOGIES SERVICES, LTD., now DMLE INC.; EATON LEONARD, INC., now known as ORIGINAL EATON LEONARD, INC.; THE C.F. BOHAM COMPANY, INC., dba THE HAMER GROUP; PHILIPPE JAUBERT; JAUB JAUB CONSULTING S.A.R.L.; EATON LEONARD ROBOLIX, INC.; FINANCIERE ROBOLIX, S.A.R.L.; and CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE (the "Settlement Agreement");

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent nos. 4,849,643 and 5,008,555, both referred to as "Optical Probe with Overlapping Detection Fields," together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisionals and renewals of any such patents shall be collectively referred to herein as the "Assigned Patents";

WHEREAS, the trademarks and trade names "EATON", "EATON LEONARD," "EL," U.S. Reg. No. 1066613 (the stylized "EL" mark), the Eaton Leonard logo (as shown in the May 29, 2000 Asset Transfer and Subscription Agreement between ELI and ERIX on Exhibit "1" to Schedule "A"), "EAGLE EATON LEONARD", "EAGLE EATON LEONARD (with stylized logo)," "EATON LEONARD U.S.," "EATON LEONARD EUROPE", "Vector I", U.S. Reg. No. 1113462, and "Laservision", U.S. Reg. No. 1660617 shall be collectively referred hereto as the "Assigned Trademarks".

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents and the Assigned Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Assigned Patents and the Assigned Trademarks

11965113.6

- 2 **-**

and the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Assigned Patents and Assigned Trademarks from and after the date of this Patent and Trademark Assignment. To the extent there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Patent and Trademark Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Settlement Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Settlement Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent and Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

EAGLE PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES INC.,

by Isca Financial Services, solely in its capacity as court appointed receiver of the property, assets and undertaking of Eagle Precision Technologies Inc. and not in its corporate or personal capacity

Title:

Date: April 27, 2006

On this 27th day of April, 2006, before me personally appeared Brian Deazeley, Principal of Isca Financial Services, court appointed receiver of the property, assets and undertaking of Eagle Precision Technologies Inc., known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that that the foregoing Patent and Trademark Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of Eagle Precision Technologies Inc. in entering into such Patent and Trademark Assignment.

))

City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario, Canada

Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario

Name: MILLY CHOW

11965113.6

- 3 **-**

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ASSIGNEE:

EATON LEONARD ROPOLIX, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date: April 27, 2006

11965113.6

RECORDED: 05/01/2006